
ENERGY GENERATION, PROGRAMME, AND PLANT LOAD FACTOR
FOR GAS / LIQUID BASED STATIONS

 I. SUMMARY - ALL INDIA
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JAN-2026PERIOD       :OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITIRING DIVISION

DATE           :

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY

GO & D WING

03-Feb-2026

TARGET GENERATION * PLF

REGION

GENERATION (MU) AND PLF (%)
Monitored
Capacity

(MW) PLFTARGET GENERATION *

APRIL 2025 - JAN-2026JAN-2026

NORTHERN 5711.96 943.00 305.90 7.20 9223.00 4655.70 11.10

WESTERN 9399.39 1119.00 546.05 7.81 11499.00 9447.76 13.69

SOUTHERN 3346.11 218.00 299.65 12.04 2255.00 2029.24 8.26

EASTERN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NORTH EASTERN 1664.95 829.00 657.37 53.07 8112.00 6637.63 54.28

22770.3320122.42 31089.003109.00 1808.97ALL INDIA 12.08 15.41

  * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

Remarks:-
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